# REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA FOR REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2008 AT 2:00 P.M. Coun cil Chambers 202 C Street, San Diego, CA 92101

Roll Call

<u>Non-Agenda Comment:</u> Members of the public may address the Agency on items of interest within the Agency's jurisdiction that have not previously been before the Agency. Comments relating to items on today's agenda are to be taken at the time the item is heard.

Assistance for Persons with Disabilities: Agendas, reports and records are available in alternative formats upon request. To order information or request an agenda in an alternative format, or to request a sign language or oral interpreter for the meeting, please call the City Clerk's Office at least five working days prior to the meeting at 533-4000 (voice) or 236-7012 (TT) to ensure availability. Assistive Listening Devices (ALDs) are available from the City Clerk's Office prior to the meeting, and are to be returned at the end of the meeting. A closed caption monitor is available, upon request.

### Internet Access to agendas and reports is available at:

http://www.sandiego.gov/redevelopment-agency/index.shtml

### **Adoption**

# S-40. <u>Agency Owned Parcels in the Linda Vista Redevelopment Project Area:</u> <u>Agency not renew Lease Agreement with San Diego Skateworld Center, Inc.</u> <u>set to expire December 31, 2008 and associated actions (District 6)</u>

Authorize the Executive Director, or his designee, to:

(RA-2009-42)

- Item 1. not renew the Lease Agreement with San Diego Skateworld Center, Inc. set to expire on December 31, 2008.
- Item 2. send a letter to San Diego Skateworld Center, Inc. advising of the Agency's non-renewal of the Lease Agreement and requesting San Diego Skateworld Center, Inc. to immediately provide written notice to its sublessees.

Tuesday, November 18 2008 Page 2

#### **Adoption**

## S-40. <u>Agency Owned Parcels in the Linda Vista Redevelopment Project Area:</u> <u>Agency not renew Lease Agreement with San Diego Skateworld Center, Inc.</u> <u>set to expire December 31, 2008 and associated actions (District 6)</u>

(Continued)

Item 3. Negotiate and execute individual month-to-month leases with San Diego Skateworld Center, Inc. and the other retail complex tenants.

Item 4. Authorize release of RFQ/RFP for the redevelopment of these parcels.

This activity is not a "project" and is therefore not subject to CEQA pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines 15060 (c)(3).

Redevelopment Agency Report no. RA-08-36, dated November 11, 2008

Staff: Eliana Barreiros, (619) 236-6267 Libby Day, (619) 236-6272 Maureen Ostrye, (619) 236-6270 Agency Counsel: Kendall Berkey